
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:573
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2007
SCHOOLS FOR FREE EDUCATION TO SC CHILDREN
Marndi Shri Sudam

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any project from Government of Haryana to run free education school for Scheduled Caste Children in Jind District during the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon;

(c) whether the All India Association for SCs/STs and Physically Handicapped has given any representation in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. A proposal for opening a school for SCs in District Jind, Haryana has been received from the All India Association for SCs/STs & Physically Handicapped through the Government of Haryana.

(c) & (d) Copies of some letters written by the All India Association for SCs/STs and Physically Handicapped in this regard have been received through the Government of Haryana. All these letters relate to the sanction of grant-in-aid for opening and running the school in question.

(e) As the proposal of the above organization is deficient in certain respects it is being returned to the State Government.
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